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Institute ID: IR-E-U-0383
Institute Name: Punjabi University, Patiala

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) student
PG [2 Years Program(s)]

PG [3 Years Program(s)]

s intake

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Government of India

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education

2023-24 2022-23
500 500

140 140

55 55

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

2021-22

740

2020-21

740

2019-20

»
n I rf (/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

2018-19

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4Years 1173 798 1971 1713 208 50 370 793 522 63 0 578
Program(s)]
PG[2 Years 48 25 73 51 8 14 10 22 3 0 14
Program(s)]
PG[3Years 9 0 9 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake students Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
in the year admitted in the Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
year time
(2018-19) 800 316 (2019-20) 68 (2021-22) 360 192 500000 (Rs Five Lakh 23
Only)
(2019-20) 800 489 (2020-21) 71 (2022-23) 506 257 531000 (Five Lakh 78
Thirty One Thousand
Only)
(2020-21) 740 482 (2021-22) 83 (2023-24) 476 113 442000 (FOUR LAKH 15
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FORTY TWO
THOUSAND)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2020-21)

(2021-22)

(2022-23)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

175

170

140

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

56

69

30

Academic
Year

(2021-22)

(2022-23)

(2023-24)

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2019-20)
(2020-21)

(2021-22)

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

No. of first year
students intake

in the year

30 0
55 16
55 5

No. of first year
students admitted  Year
in the year

Academic

(2020-21)
(2021-22)

(2022-23)

No. of students
admitted through

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

34

63

22

Academic
Year

Lateral entry

(2021-22)
(2022-23)

(2023-24)

No. of
students
placed

0

21

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

0

"

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)
0 (Zero)

150000 (One Lakh Fifty
Thousand Only)

0 (Zero)
No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates
placed (Amount in Rs.)
0 0 (Zero)
0 0 (Zero)
0 0 (Zero)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time

Part Time

2023-24

1

24

Total Students

27

229

2022-23

2

26

2021-22

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for
workshop as per the need of curricula)
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13570 (Thirteen thousand five hun

2023-24

Utilised Amount

dred seventy)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

2022-23

Utilised Amount

3572226 (Thirty Five Lakh Seventy

24500 (Twenty four thousand five
hundred only)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2

18

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

2021-22

Utilised Amount

35070 (Thirty Five Thousand and S

eventy Only)

Two Thousand Two Hundred and T

wenty Six)

57044 (Fifty seven thousand and fo

rty four only)

0 (Zero)

59930 (Fifty nine thousand nine hu

ndred and thirty)
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Financial Year

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library, Lab, Engg workshops
excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure
A. Salary of Teaching Staff

B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

2023-24
Utilised Amount

0 (Zero)

359196254 (Thirty five crore ninety
one lakh ninety six thousand two h
undred fifty four)

2209502 (Twenty two lakh nine hu
ndred five hundred two)

0 (Zero)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2022-23
Utilised Amount

210300 (Two Lakh Ten Thousand a
nd Three Hundred)

297596381 (Twenty Nine crore sev
enty five lakh ninety six thousand t
hree hundred and eighty one only)

20612238 (Two crore six lakh twelv
e thousand two hundred and thirty
eight only)

198366 (One lakh ninety eight thou
sand three hundred and sixty six o
nly)

2023 2022
0 0
0 1
2023-24 2022-23
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2023-24 2022-23
0
0
0
Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

2021-22
Utilised Amount

630100 (Six Lakh Thirty Thousand
and One Hundred)

255451858 (Twenty five crore fifty f
our lakh fifty one thousand eight h
undred and fifty eight)

17397520 (One crore seventy three
lakh ninty seven thousand five hun
dred and twenty )

352745 (Three Lakh Fifty Two Thou

sand Seven Hundred and Forty Fiv
e)

2021

2021-22

1

500000

Five Lakh

2021-22

0

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes
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3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working with Joining Leaving Association type
Months) institution? Date Date
1 Dr Pankaj Mohindru 51 Assistant Male Ph.D 300 Yes 22-12- Regular
Professor 2011
2 Dr Reecha Sharma 45  Assistant Female Ph.D 156 Yes 01-02- Regular
Professor 2006
3 Dr Amandeep Singh 39  Assistant Male Ph.D 168 Yes 16-07- Adhoc /
Bhandari Professor 2010 Contractual
4 Harjinder Singh 51 Assistant Male Ph.D 312 Yes 27-08- - Regular
Professor 2009
5 Dr Sonia 42 Associate Male Ph.D 230 Yes 11-12- Regular
Professor 2006
6 Bhawna Utreja 40  Assistant Female M.Tech 169 Yes 02-12- Regular
Professor 2011
7 Dr Kulwinder Singh Malhi 53  Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 12-08- Regular
2005
8 Dr Manijit Singh Bhamrah 54 Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 14-07- Regular
2005
9 Abrar Ali Khan 36  Assistant Male M.E. 148 Yes 11-10- - Adhoc/
Professor 2012 Contractual
10 Dr Baljinder Ram 44 Assistant Male Ph.D 228 Yes 21-12- Regular
Professor 2011
I Dr Ranijit Kaur 53  Professor Female Ph.D 318 Yes 19-09- - Regular
2006
12 Balraj Singh 49  Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 15-07- Regular
2005
13 Dr Lovkesh 43 Assistant Female Ph.D 225 Yes 02-12- Regular
Professor 2011
14 Charanijit Singh 44 Assistant Male Ph.D 180 Yes 05-01- Regular
Professor 2012
15 D S Sahota 49  Assistant Male M.E. 306 Yes 26-11- Regular
Professor 2015
16 Dr Deepak Saini 45  Assistant Male Ph.D 252 Yes 04-01- - Regular
Professor 2007
17 Chandan Deep Singh 37  Assistant Male Ph.D 156 Yes 13-12- Regular
Professor 2011
18 Chanpreet Singh 52 Professor Male Ph.D 346 Yes 18-12- Regular
2006
19 Davinder Singh 38  Assistant Male Ph.D 192 Yes 13-12- Regular
Professor 2011
20 Dharmpal Deepak 47 Assistant Male Ph.D 291 Yes 23-12- Regular
Professor 2011
21 Inderpreet Singh Ahuja 53  Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes 15-07- . Regular
2005
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22 Talwinder Singh 47 Assistant Male Ph.D 266 Yes 14-12- Regular
Professor 2011
23 Gurpreet Singh 43 Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 27-10- Regular
2006
24 Harkaran Singh 37  Assistant Male M.E. 140 Yes 14-11- - Adhoc/
Professor 2012 Contractual
25 Harvinder Singh 50  Associate Male Ph.D 270 Yes 18-08- Regular
Professor 2009
26 Hemant Kumar 44 Assistant Male Ph.D 263 Yes 27-12- - Regular
Professor 2011
27 Jagjeet Singh Chatha 36  Assistant Male Ph.D 108 Yes 23-11- Regular
Professor 2015
28 Jasminder Singh Dureja 51 Professor Male Ph.D 314 Yes 17-08- Regular
2005
29 Kanwarpreet Singh 42 Assistant Male Ph.D 192 Yes 19-08- Regular
Professor 2009
30 Khushdeep Goyal 43 Professor Male Ph.D 246 Yes 03-11- Regular
2006
31 Kulbir Singh Sandhu 42 Assistant Male M.E. 234 Yes 02-08- Regular
Professor 2011
32 Lakshmi Shankar 48  Assistant Male M.E. 196 Yes 11-03- Regular
Professor 2008
33 Mandeep Singh 36  Assistant Male M.E. 144 Yes 20-11- Regular
Professor 2015
34 Parlad Kumar 48  Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 25-08- Regular
2009
35 Pragat Singh 35  Assistant Male Ph.D 156 Yes 28-07- Adhoc/
Professor 2011 Contractual
36 Rajinder Singh 46  Assistant Male Ph.D 245 Yes 17-08- - Regular
Professor 2009
37 Roshan Lal Virdi 45  Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 22-08- Regular
2008
38 Sandeep Singh 39  Assistant Male Ph.D 156 Yes 23-11- Regular
Professor 2015
39 Simranijit Singh Sidhu 35  Assistant Male Ph.D 104 Yes 20-11- Regular
Professor 2015
40 Sukhjinder Singh 49  Assistant Male M.E. 229 Yes 26-08- Regular
Professor 2009
41 Vinay Kumar Gupta 54  Professor Male Ph.D 355 Yes 15-07- Regular
2005
42 Vinod Kumar 54 Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes 29-11- Regular
2006
43 Yunus Muhammad 43 Assistant Male M.E. 197 Yes 14-02- Regular
Professor 2008
44 Rajdeep Singh 37  Assistant Male Ph.D 166 Yes 23-12- Regular
Professor 2011
45 Gurpreet Singh Sldhu 39  Assistant Male Ph.D 177 Yes 30-08- Regular
Professor 2013
46 Amanpreet Kaur 33 Assistant Female M.Tech 106 Yes 01-12- Regular
Professor 2015
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47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

Gurpreet Singh

Harjinder Singh

Sunita

Maninder Singh

Gurpreet Singh

Ravinder Kaur Sandhu

Lakhvir Kaur

Kulwinder Kaur

Bikramijit Singh

Karanbir Singh

Randhawa

Sorabh Soluja

Harpreet Singh

Kunal Jain

Anhad Singh Gill

Kamalpreet Kaur

Dr Lakhwinder Kaur

Dr Amardeep Singh

Dr Raman Maini

Dr Himanshu Aggarwal

Dr Jaswinder Singh

Dr Jagroop Kaur

Dr Harpreet Kaur

Dr Kanwal Preet Singh

Attwal

Dr Harmandeep Singh

Dr Madan Lal

41

35

34

45

34

33

39

36

36

41

35

2

40

38

46

50

46

53

46

42

46

50

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male
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M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

P.G.

Sculpture

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

180

96

108

203

252

132

103

154

108

142

172

134

168

144

148

266

303

293

266

284

216

261

216

300

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-04-
2013

24-11-
2015

23-11-
2015

08-10-
2012

27-09-
2012

16-12-
2013

25-11-
2015

24-12-
2013

27-11-
2015

30-08-
2013

03-02-
2014

29-09-
2014

23-09-
2013

30-08-
2013

29-09-
2014

05-08-
2003

13-07-
2005

21-08-
2000

15-12-
2000

05-08-
2003

15-09-
2009

23-11-
2009

19-08-
2009

19-08-
2009

20-08-
2009

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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72 Dr Jasvir singh 49  Assistant Male Ph.D 243 Yes 01-09-
Professor 2009

73 Dr Nirvair Neeru 43 Assistant Female Ph.D 263 Yes 21-08-
Professor 2009

74 Er Rakesh Singh 40  Assistant Male M.Tech 168 Yes 29-11-
Professor 2011

75 Dr Brahmaleen K Sidhu 40  Assistant Female Ph.D 216 Yes 29-11-
Professor 2011

76 Dr Gurjit Singh Bhathal 49  Assistant Male Ph.D 277 Yes 30-11-
Professor 2011

77 Er Anantdeep 40  Assistant Female M.Tech 156 Yes 30-11-
Professor 2011

78 Er Amrit Kaur 42 Assistant Female M.Tech 192 Yes 14-11-
Professor 2011

79 Er Lal chand 48  Assistant Male M.Tech 154 Yes 30-11-
Professor 2011

80 Dr Navdeep Kanwal 42 Assistant Male Ph.D 235 Yes 30-11-
Professor 2011

81 Dr Navdeep Singh 43 Assistant Male Ph.D 177 Yes 06-12-
Professor 2011

82 Dr Sikander Singh 42 Assistant Male Ph.D 215 Yes 14-03-
Cheema Professor 2012

83 Dr Abhinav Bhandari 45  Assistant Male Ph.D 269 Yes 06-01-
Professor 2012

84 Er Gaurav deep 43 Assistant Male Ph.D 150 Yes 23-12-
Professor 2011

85 Dr Gaurav Gupta 44 Assistant Male Ph.D 252 Yes 23-12-
Professor 2011

86 Er Ram Singh 49  Assistant Male M.Tech 216 Yes 28-12-
Professor 2011

87 Er Sumandeep Kaur 43 Assistant Female M.Tech 216 Yes 07-03-
Professor 2012

88 Dr Williamjeet Singh 40  Assistant Male Ph.D 191 Yes 02-08-
Professor 2013

89 Dr Dhavleesh Rattan 42 Assistant Male Ph.D 252 Yes 02-08-
Professor 2013

90 Er Navroz Kaur kahlon 35  Assistant Female M.Tech 120 Yes 02-08-
Professor 2013

91 Er Priyanka Jarial 39  Assistant Female M.Tech 131 Yes 02-08-
Professor 2013

92 Er Supreet Kaur Gill 36  Assistant Female M.Tech 132 Yes 06-08-
Professor 2013

93 Er Karandeep Singh 36  Assistant Male M.Tech 166 Yes 16-07-
Professor 2011

94 Er Charanjiv Singh Saroa 47  Assistant Male M.Tech 132 Yes 05-08-
Professor 2013

95 Dr Navjot Kaur 40  Assistant Female Ph.D 146 Yes 05-08-
Professor 2013

96 Er Gurpreet Singh 37  Associate Male M.Tech 156 Yes 07-08-
Professor 2013
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Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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97 Er Navneet Kaur
98 Er Neelofar sohi
99 Er Ripanjot Kaur
100 Ramandeep Kaur
101 Dr Beant Kaur
102  Dr Mandeep Kaur
103 Dr Simranijit Singh
104  Dr Charanjit Singh
105  Dr Rajbir Kaur
106  Dr Manjeet Singh Patterh
107  Gautam Kaushal
108  Dr Simranijit Singh
109  Dr Gurmeet Kaur
110  Karamijit Kaur
111 Amrit Kaur Bhullar
112 Amandeep Kaur
113 Rupinder Kaur
114 Dr Amandeep Singh
Sappal

115 Amandeep Kaur
116  Dr Pooja
117  Mandeep Singh
118  Harmanjot Singh
119  Dipti Bansal

(J 1agree

36

36

37

36

40

38

38

50

49

58

53

37

51

45

45

43

34

51

40

45

35

39

42

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female
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Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

156

120

174

152

192

163

148

276

366

240

151

348

257

240

180

142

321

228

142

168

216

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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07-08-
2013

28-01-
2014

27-07-
2011

30-11-
2011

27-07-
2011

29-11-
2011

29-11-
2011

13-12-
2006

29-11-
2011

13-05-
2005

07-12-
2006

23-12-
2011

13-07-
2005

12-12-
2011

11-12-
2006

18-08-
2009

05-09-
2012

27-12-
2006

03-01-
2012

27-07-
2011

03-09-
2012

29-11-
2011

14-12-
2011

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

8/8



